

Task Force Mission: Report to the Board of Supervisors, the Alliance for Health Integration, and the Department of Public Health with priority recommendations to promote health, equity, and community well-being in Los Angeles County.

Los Angeles County Community Prevention and Population Health Task Force Notice of Regular Meeting

DATE: Friday, May 19, 2023 TIME: 9:30 AM – 12:00 PM
LOCATION: 313 North Figueroa Street Join via Microsoft Teams
Los Angeles 90012 Or Dial-in: +1 323-776-6996
Conference Room 910 Conference ID: 852 803 596#

All Community Prevention and Population Health Task Force (Task Force) meetings are open to the public. Guests, please sign-in on the Teams chat (optional). If calling in and you wish to address the Task Force, please notify staff via the chat or if calling in, email ikwok@ph.lacounty.gov.

Meeting objectives:

- Learn about the Office of Violence Prevention's Gun Violence Prevention Platform
- Learn about the County's Equitable Contracting Initiative
- · Obtain updates from the Center for Health Equity and Action Plan Extension Next Steps
- Update Task Force members on meetings with Board offices
- Discuss and take possible action on Task Force priorities

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome and Introductions
- 2. Public Comment: Opportunity for members of the public to address the Task Force on items of interest that are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Task Force
- 3. Approve Remote Attendance by Member(s) Pursuant to Assembly Bill 2449 Attendance Notification for "Emergency Circumstances", as presented.
- 4. Proposal to approve the February 2023 Task Force meeting notes
- 5. Updates from the Department of Public Health

Ava Cato-Werhane, MPH, Director of Planning, Office of Planning, Integration and Engagement, Los Angeles County Department of Public Health

- a. Presentation on the Engagement Unit from the Office of Planning, Integration, and Engagement Ana Goins-Ramirez, MA, Senior Staff Analyst and Monica Molina, MPH, Staff Analyst Office of Planning, Integration and Engagement, Los Angeles County Department of Public Health
- Updates from Center for Health Equity
 Sonya Vasquez, MSW, Director, Center for Health Equity, Los Angeles County Department of Public Health
- 6. Presentation, discussion and possible action on Office of Violence Prevention's Gun Violence Prevention Platform and Action Plan Andrea Welsing, MPH, Director, Office of Violence Prevention, Los Angeles County Department of Public Health
- 7. Presentation, discussion, and possible action on equitable county contracting
 Brian Hui, PhD, Staff Analyst, Center for Health Equity, Los Angeles County Department of Public Health
- 8. Discussion and possible action on Operational Items
 - a. Return to in-person meetings and Brown Act compliance
 - b. Land Acknowledgement
- 9. Discuss updates, share next seps, and take possible action on Task Force priorities
 - a. Meetings with the Board of Supervisors
 - b. Equitable Land Use Ad Hoc Committee
 - c. COVID-19 CAC liaison
 - d. ARDI liaison
 - e. Violence Prevention liaison
- 10. Meeting wrap-up and provide feedback on today's meeting
 - Next Task Force meeting: Friday, August 18, 2023, 9:30 AM-12:00PM @ 313 N. Figueroa Street Los Angeles 90012 (Visit <u>www.TaskForce.ph.lacounty.gov</u> for more information)